

M.P. Council of Science & Technolog

Viggan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003 Phone #. 0755-2433154 , 24333209 E-mail: mpcstprojects@gmaiul.com

SANCTION ORDER

---/CST/R&D/Phy&Engg/2017-18

Dated: 31.03.2018

To.

The Registrar Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore - 452001(MP).

Subject: R&D Project :Phy & Engg Sc. : Title "Modified-Nanocatalysts / Nano-organocatalysts Mediated Sustainable Synthesis and Comprehensive Electrochemical Investigations of Aza

Reference: File No. A/R&D/RP-2/ Phy & Engg./2017-18/269

Project Investigator : Dr. Pratibha Sharma, Professor, School of Chemical Sciences Khandwa Road, Campus, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya Indore - 452001(MP).

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.7,80,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only) for 02 year and release of the first year grant of Rs. 2,60,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) to The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya Indore - 452001(MP).

The head-wise break-up of the sanctioned amount is given below:

(A) Recurring Grant:

S.No.	Item	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	Total
1	Salary of One JRF &	1,80,000/-	1.90.000/		(in Rs.)
	@Rs.15,000/-per month	1,00,000/-	1,80,000/-	1,80,000/-	5,40,000/-
2.	Consumable	50,000/-	50,000/-		
3.	Travelling Expenses		2 1 1 N C 11 N	50,000/-	1,50,000/-
-		10,000/-	10.000/-	10,000/-	30,000/-
4.	Printing	10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-	30,000/-
5.	Other specify	10,000/- 10,000/-	10.0004		
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	10,000/-	10,000/-	30,000/-
14	Sub-Total (B)	2,60,000/-	2,60,000/-	2 (0 000	
	8		2,00,000	2,60,000/-	7,80,000/-

GRAND TOTAL: Rs. Rs. 7,80,000/- (Rupees: Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

1. The amount will be used by the institution for the purpose it has been sanctioned. If grantee fails to utilize for the purpose for which the grant is sanctioned will be recovered along with the penal interest of 18% per annum.

2. All the dead stock will be the property to the council and will be disposed of accordingly to its instructions.

3. Purchase of equipments etc. will be governed as per existing rules of the institution.

4. The audited accounts duly countersigned by the competent authority will be transmitted to this council within quarter/financial year.
First Anstellment Cred



M.P. Council of Science & Lechnolog Vigyan Bhawan, Nebro Map Phone # 0755-2433150, 243110, E-mail mpestprojecte@ggall.com

3812

CST R&D/Phy & Engg Sc/2023

SANCTION ORDER

Bhopal, dated: 31/03/2025

Ta

The Registrar Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya RNT Marg Indore-452001.

Sub:

MPCST sponsored project entitled "Modified - Nanocatalysts / Nano-organocatalysts Mediated Sustainable Synthesis and Comprehensive Electrochemical Investigations of Aza Heterocyclic Structural Motifs."

Ref.

- 1. MPCST Sanctioned Order No. 3930/CST/R&D/ Phy.Engg&Pharma/2017-18 dt. 31.03.2018
- MPCST Sanctioned Order No.802/CST/R&D/ Phy&Engg.Sc//2021 dt. 3.09.2021
- 3. File No. A R&D/RP-2/Ptry&Engg/2017-18/269

In continuation of Council's Order No. 802/CST/R&D/Phy & Engg. Sc/ 2021, Dated 03.09.2021, sunction of this Council is hereby accorded for payment of Rs. 2,27,866 /- (Rupees: Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Six) only towards balance grants of 2nd year and 3nd years of the project.

1	Total grants sanctioned (for 3 years)	0-790,000/
2	First year grants released	Rs.7.80,000/-
31	Second year 50% grants released	Rs.2.60,000 -
4	Total grants released	Rs.1.30.000/-
51	As per Heilipping Coal Coal	Rs.3.90,000/-
	As per Utilization Certificate (2 nd year Rs. 22.988/- + 3 nd year Rs. 2.04,878/- grants to be released)	Rs.2,27,866/-

Net grant to be released

Rs. 2,27,866/-

(Rupees: Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Six) only

H. C. Incharge

R & D Division (Sec-2)

Endt, No. 28 | 2_/CST/R&D/Phy & Engg.Sc/2023 Copy to:

Bhopal, dated 31/63/2023

 Principal Investigator: Dr. Pratibha Sharma, School of Chemical Sciences, Khandwa Road, Takshashila Campus, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore – 452001.

2. Co-Principal Investigator: Prof. Ashok Kumar, School of Chemical Sciences, Khandwa Road Campus,

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore - 452001

 Incharge (Accounts), MPCST, Bhopal - for necessary action. The amount of Rs. 2,27,866- (Rupees: Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Six) only may be released to The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore - 452001. The expenditure will be debited to the R&D scheme for the F.Y. 2022-23. The details of Bank Account are as under

The details of Bank Accounts are as under:

· Name of the Bank

: Canara Bank, Siyaganj Indore

· Bank Account

: 0359101022035

IFSC Code No.

: CNRB0000359

R&D File No. A/R&D/RP-2/Phy&Engg /2017-18/269

Incharge

R&D Division (Sec-2)

13. 04/04/2023 abreiler (6 2,27,866/ - duent das }

WHI.



UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research (UGC-DAE CSR)

(Formerly Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities, ILIC-DAEF) (An Autonomous institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi)

(A Speiety Registered Under M.P. Society Registrikaran Adhiniyam, 1973) Registered Office and Head Office UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus, Khandwa Road, Indorc-452 017.

Fax: 0731-2462294/2465437

No.CSR/Acctts/2022-23/ 145

Date 27.05.2022 Speed Post /Courier/By Hand

Pleased of

To Registrar Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, RNT Marg, Indore.

Sub.: Releasing of Project Grant.

Ref, Our sanctioned letter No. CSR/2021-22/01/384 dated 30.03.22.

Dear Sir

An amount of Rs.243240/- has been deposited on 27.05.2022 in your CRS Account towards grant sanctioned for the year 2021-22 to CRS Project mentioned above. Details of sanction as follows:

S.No.	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
01.	Project fellow @ Rs.14000x12 + 18% HRA	198240.00
02.	Contingency	15000.00
03.	Consumables	30000.00
	Total Amount Deposited	243240.00

Money has been transferred in Canara Bank S/B Account No.0359101022035 through RTGS vide UTR No. SBIN222147633917 on 27.05.2022.

The next instalment of money, if any sanctioned, will be released only on production of a statement of account and a utilization certificate from your Institution/University. The UC-SOA format is attached herewith and the information must send in that format only.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and send us a stamped receipt by return of post.

Yours sincerely,

Admininstrative Officer-I (A/cs.)

Encl As above

Copy to (1) Prof. Ashok Sharma, Head, School of Chemicals Sciences, DAVV, Indore. (2) The Center Director UGC-DAE CSR Indore

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग - परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग वैज्ञानिक अनुसंधान संकुल UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research

(An Autonomous Institution of University Grants Commission, New Delhill

Ref: CRS/2021-22/01/384

Date: 15-05-2023

Sanction Order

To.

The Registrar/Principal/Financial Authority,
Through Prof. Dr.Ashok Kumar Sharma
School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya University, Indore

Subject: Collaborative Research Scheme(CRS) Project of UGC-DAE CSR entitle
'Nanocatalysts Assisted Synthesis and Characterization of Azolo Heterocyclic Scaffolds' by Prof.
Dr.Ashok Kumar Sharma.

Dear Madam/Sir,

In continuation to our sanction letter the CRS project submitted to UGC-DAE CSR by **Prof. Dr.Ashok Kumar Sharma** of your institution has been approved by the competent authority. The principal collaborator from UGC-DAE CSR is **DR. G. S. Okram**. The details of the remittance are given below:

Student fellowship(@ ₹14,000/- pm+HRA)	Consumable	Contingency	Total Amount	Date of remittance	PFMS Ref. No.
₹198240	₹30,000	₹15,000	₹243240	2023-03-29	C032389864393
No overheads are available	under this scheme				

This project has been approved as per the guidelines given below:

- 1. This is a Collaborative Research Scheme (CRS) of UGC-DAE CSR. In view of the complex and involved nature of the experiments, any publication emerging under the project must be of collaborative in nature with due consents from the scientists at UGC-DAE CSR and/or DAE centres, and in consultation with the Principal Collaborator/Coordinator. Following phrase must be included in the acknowledgement: "This work was partially/fully carried out using the facilities of UGC-DAE CSR. The authors acknowledge the financial support from UGC-DAE CSR through a Collaborative Research Scheme (CRS) project number CRS/2021-22/01/384."
- 2. This project is sanctioned for **one year** but it may be extended on yearly basis subject to a total period of three years.
- 3. In case the CRS project has been approved without student fellowship, it will not be possible to grant student fellowship in subsequent years as well.
- 4. The PI must 'Apply for an Experiment Time' through our online user portal https://csruserportal.com/ for utilization of each experimental facility each time.
- 5. The project will be reviewed at the end of each year to consider sanction and financial allocation for the succeeding year.

/CST/R&D/Phy.&Engg. and Pharmacy/2021-22

Dated: 27/01/2072

SANCTION ORDER

To

The Registrar Devi Ahilya Vishwayidyalaya RNT Marg Indore-452001

R&D Project entitled: "Design and development of nanocatalysts mediated synthetic strategies for Sub:

heterocyclic azoles and exploration of their medicinal potential.";

File No. A/RD/RP-2/302. Ref

Project Investigator: Prof. Ashok Kumar, Professor, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya

Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

Co-PI: Dr. Pratibha Sharma, Professor, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.4,15,000/-(Rs. Four Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only) for two years and release of the first year grant of Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rs. Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only) to The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

The head- wise break-up of the sanctioned amount is given below.

S.No.	Items		Year	Total
-		lst -	IInd ³	(Amount in Rs.)
	Recurring			2 40 000
01	Junior Research Fellow (One @ 15,000/-pm)	1,80,000/-	1,80,000/-	3,60,000/-
02	Consumables	20,000/-	15,000/-	35,000/-
03	Travelling Expenses	5,000/-	+5,000/-	10,000/-
02 03 04	Publication / Printing	5,000/-	5,000/-	10,000/-
V/H	Total	2,10,000/-	2,05,000/-	4,15,000/-

- 1. The amount will be used by the institution for the purpose it has been sanctioned. If grantee fails to utilize for the purpose for which the grant is sanctioned will be recovered along with the penal interest of 18% per annum.
- 2. All the dead stock will be the property to the Council and will be disposed of accordingly to its instructions.
- 3. Purchase of equipments etc. will be governed as per existing rules of the institution.

Hend Sceenson



M.P. Council of Science & Lechnolog Vigyan Bhawan, Nebro Map Phone # 0755-2433150, 243110, E-mail mpestprojecte@ggall.com

3812

CST R&D/Phy & Engg Sc/2023

SANCTION ORDER

Bhopal, dated: 31/03/2025

Ta

The Registrar Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya RNT Marg Indore-452001.

Sub:

MPCST sponsored project entitled "Modified - Nanocatalysts / Nano-organocatalysts Mediated Sustainable Synthesis and Comprehensive Electrochemical Investigations of Aza Heterocyclic Structural Motifs."

Ref.

- 1. MPCST Sanctioned Order No. 3930/CST/R&D/ Phy.Engg&Pharma/2017-18 dt. 31.03.2018
- MPCST Sanctioned Order No.802/CST/R&D/ Phy&Engg.Sc//2021 dt. 3.09.2021
- 3. File No. A R&D/RP-2/Ptry&Engg/2017-18/269

In continuation of Council's Order No. 802/CST/R&D/Phy & Engg. Sc/ 2021, Dated 03.09.2021, sunction of this Council is hereby accorded for payment of Rs. 2,27,866 /- (Rupees: Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Six) only towards balance grants of 2nd year and 3nd years of the project.

1	Total grants sanctioned (for 3 years)	0-790,000/
2	First year grants released	Rs.7.80,000/-
31	Second year 50% grants released	Rs.2.60,000 -
4	Total grants released	Rs.1.30.000/-
51	As per Heilipping Coal Coal	Rs.3.90,000/-
	As per Utilization Certificate (2 nd year Rs. 22.988/- + 3 nd year Rs. 2.04,878/- grants to be released)	Rs.2,27,866/-

Net grant to be released

Rs. 2,27,866/-

(Rupees: Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Six) only

H. C. Incharge

R & D Division (Sec-2)

Endt, No. 28 | 2_/CST/R&D/Phy & Engg.Sc/2023 Copy to:

Bhopal, dated 31/63/2023

 Principal Investigator: Dr. Pratibha Sharma, School of Chemical Sciences, Khandwa Road, Takshashila Campus, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore – 452001.

2. Co-Principal Investigator: Prof. Ashok Kumar, School of Chemical Sciences, Khandwa Road Campus,

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore - 452001

 Incharge (Accounts), MPCST, Bhopal - for necessary action. The amount of Rs. 2,27,866- (Rupees: Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Six) only may be released to The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore - 452001. The expenditure will be debited to the R&D scheme for the F.Y. 2022-23. The details of Bank Account are as under

The details of Bank Accounts are as under:

· Name of the Bank

: Canara Bank, Siyaganj Indore

· Bank Account

: 0359101022035

IFSC Code No.

: CNRB0000359

R&D File No. A/R&D/RP-2/Phy&Engg /2017-18/269

Incharge

R&D Division (Sec-2)

13. 04/04/2023 abreiler (6 2,27,866/ - duent das }

WHI.